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SCHEDULE B-PANEL 
ATTORNEY SERVICE 

LIST 
 

Aredia and Zometa Products Liability 
Litigation  
Lead No. 3:06-md-1760 

All Defendants-Member 
Cases  
 
 

represented 
by 

Catherine R. Baumer  
Spriggs & Hollingsworth  
1350 I Street, NW  
9th Floor  
Washington, DC 20005  
US  
(202) 898-5800  
(202) 682-1639 (fax)  
cbaumer@spriggs.com  
Assigned: 05/26/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

JonMarc P. Buffa  
Spriggs & Hollingsworth  
1350 I Street, NW  
9th Floor  
Washington, DC 20005  
US  
(202) 898-5884  
(202) 682-1639 (fax)  
jbuffa@spriggs.com  
Assigned: 04/21/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Andrew L. Colocotronis  
Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & 
Berkowitz, PC  
900 South Gay Street  
2200 Riverview Tower  
Knoxville, TN 37902  
(865) 549-7000  
acolocotronis@bakerdonelson.com  
Assigned: 04/20/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
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Jim C. Curtis  
Kemp Smith LLP  
221 N Kansas Street  
Suite 1700  
El Paso, TX 79901  
US  
(915) 533-4424  
(915) 546-5360 (fax)  
jcurtis@kempsmith.com  
Assigned: 05/31/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Jeffrey A. Dickey  
Spriggs & Hollingsworth  
1350 I Street, NW  
9th Floor  
Washington, DC 20005  
US  
(202) 898-5853  
(202) 682-1639 (fax)  
jdickey@spriggs.com  
Assigned: 04/21/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Penelope A. Dixon  
Carlton Fields, P.A.  
P O Box 3239  
4221 W Boy Scout Boulevard  
Suite 1000  
Tampa, FL 33601-3239  
US  
(813) 223-7000  
(813) 229-4133 (fax)  
pdixon@carltonfields.com  
Assigned: 05/26/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
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Donald W. Fowler  
Spriggs & Hollingsworth  
1350 I Street, NW  
9th Floor  
Washington, DC 20005  
US  
(202) 898-5800  
(202) 682-1639 (fax)  
dfowler@spriggs.com  
Assigned: 04/21/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Anne Marla Friedman  
Spriggs & Hollingsworth  
1350 I Street, NW  
9th Floor  
Washington, DC 20005  
US  
(202) 898-5856  
(202) 682-1639 (fax)  
annefriedman@hotmail.com  
Assigned: 05/26/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Edward W. Gerecke  
Carlton Fields, P.A.  
P O Box 3239  
4221 W Boy Scout Boulevard  
Suite 1000  
Tampa, FL 33601-3239  
US  
(813) 223-7000  
(813) 229-4133 (fax)  
egerecke@carltonfields.com  
Assigned: 05/26/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
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Joe G. Hollingsworth  
Spriggs & Hollingsworth  
1350 I Street, NW  
9th Floor  
Washington, DC 20005  
US  
(202) 898-5800  
(202) 682-1639 (fax)  
jhollingsworth@spriggs.com  
Assigned: 04/21/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Robert E. Johnston  
Spriggs & Hollingsworth  
1350 I Street, NW  
9th Floor  
Washington, DC 20005  
US  
(202) 898-5800  
(202) 682-1639 (fax)  
rjohnston@spriggs.com  
Assigned: 04/21/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Katharine R. Latimer  
Spriggs & Hollingsworth  
1350 I Street, NW  
9th Floor  
Washington, DC 20005  
US  
(202) 898-5800  
(202) 682-1639 (fax)  
klatimer@spriggs.com  
Assigned: 04/20/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
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Stephen E. Matasich  
Day Ketterer, Ltd.  
Millennium Center  
200 Market Avenue, North  
Suite 300  
P O Box 24213  
Canton, OH 44701-4213  
US  
(330) 455-0173  
(330) 455-2633 (fax)  
sematasich@dayketterer.com  
Assigned: 05/26/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Mark N. Osborn  
Kemp Smith LLP  
221 N Kansas Street  
Suite 1700  
El Paso, TX 79901  
US  
(915) 533-4424  
(915) 546-5360 (fax)  
mosborn@kempsmith.com  
Assigned: 05/31/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Peter G. Pappas  
Nexsen, Pruet, Adams & Kleemeier, 
PLLC  
P O Box 3463  
Greensboro, NC 27402  
US  
(336) 373-1600  
(336) 273-5357 (fax)  
ppappas@npaklaw.com  
Assigned: 05/26/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
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Yanika C. Smith  
Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & 
Berkowitz, PC  
Commerce Center  
211 Commerce Street  
Suite 1000  
Nashville, TN 37201  
(615) 726-5600  
ysmith@bakerdonelson.com  
Assigned: 04/20/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Ethan D. Stein  
Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & 
Vecccione  
One Pennsylvania Plaza  
37th Floor  
New York, NY 10119-3701  
US  
(212) 649-4700  
(212) 333-5980 (fax)  
estein@gibbonslaw.com  
Assigned: 05/26/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Alicia M. Wyler  
Day Ketterer, Ltd.  
Millennium Center  
200 Market Avenue, North  
Suite 300  
P O Box 24213  
Canton, OH 44701-4213  
US  
(330) 455-0173  
(330) 455-2633 (fax)  
amwyler@dayketterer.com  
Assigned: 05/26/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
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All Plaintiffs-Member 
Cases  
 
 

represented 
by 

Andy L. Allman  
Kelly, Kelly & Allman  
629 E Main Street  
Hendersonville, TN 37075  
(615) 824-3703  
kellykellyallman@comcast.net  
Assigned: 04/20/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Russel H. Beatie  
Beatie & Osborn, LLP  
521 Fifth Avenue  
Suite 3400  
New York, NY 10175  
US  
(212) 888-9000  
(212) 888-9664 (fax)  
bhunter@bandolaw.com  
Assigned: 04/20/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Myers Carroll Cayer  
Terrell, Hogan  
233 E Bay Street  
Suite 800  
Jacksonville, FL 32202-3451  
US  
(904) 632-2424  
(904) 632-0549 (fax)  
cayer@terrellhogan.com  
Assigned: 05/26/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
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C. Patrick Flynn  
Flynn & Radford  
320 Seven Springs Way  
Suite 150  
Brentwood, TN 37027  
(615) 370-9448  
pflynn@flynnandradford.com  
Assigned: 04/20/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Robert G. Germany  
Pittman, Germany, Roberts & Welsh, 
LLP  
410 S President Street  
Jackson, MS 39201  
rgg@pgrwlaw.com  
Assigned: 04/20/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Jeffrey W. Hightower  
Law Offices of Windle Turley, P.C.  
6440 N Central Expressway  
1000 Turley Law Center  
Dallas, TX 75206  
US  
(214) 691-4025  
(214) 361-5802 (fax)  
jeffh@wturley.com  
Assigned: 05/26/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Clinton L. Kelly  
Kelly, Kelly & Allman  
629 E Main Street  
Hendersonville, TN 37075  
(615) 824-3703  
kellykellyallman@comcast.net  
Assigned: 04/20/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
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Fred Dulin Kelly  
Kelly, Kelly & Allman  
629 E Main Street  
Hendersonville, TN 37075  
(615) 824-3703  
kellykellyallman@comcast.net  
Assigned: 04/20/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Philip J. Miller  
Beatie & Osborne  
521 Fifth Avenue  
34th Floor  
New York, NY 10175  
(212) 888-9000  
(212) 888-9664 (fax)  
pmiller@bandolaw.com  
Assigned: 04/21/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Daniel A. Osborn  
Beatie & Osborne  
521 Fifth Avenue  
34th Floor  
New York, NY 10175  
(212) 888-9000  
(212) 888-9664 (fax)  
dosborn@bandolaw.com  
Assigned: 04/21/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Crymes G. Pittman  
Pittman, Germany, Roberts & Welsh 
410 S President Street  
Jackson, MS 39201  
cgp@pgrwlaw.com  
Assigned: 04/20/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
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Michael K. Radford  
Flynn & Radford  
320 Seven Springs Way  
Suite 150  
Brentwood, TN 37027  
(615) 370-9448  
mradford@flynnandradford.com  
Assigned: 04/20/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Joseph E. Roberts, Jr.  
Pittman, Germany, Roberts & Welsh, 
LLP  
410 S President Street  
Jackson, MS 39201  
jer@pgrwlaw.com  
Assigned: 04/20/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

John O. Threadgill  
Threadgill Law Firm  
9724 Kingston Pike  
Suite 701  
Knoxville, TN 37922  
(865) 588-4100  
jthreadgill@threadgillfirm.com  
Assigned: 04/20/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 

  

Bart T. Valad  
Law Firm of Bart T. Valad, PLLC  
10640 Main Street  
Suite 200  
Fairfax, VA 22030  
US  
(703) 352-4820  
bvalad@valadlaw.com  
Assigned: 05/26/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
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John C. Weisensell  
Bernlohr & Wertz  
301 Nantuck Building  
23 S Main Street  
Akron, OH 44308  
US  
(330) 434-1000  
(330) 434-1001 (fax)  
jack@b-wlaw.com  
Assigned: 05/26/2006  
LEAD ATTORNEY  
ATTORNEY TO BE NOTICED 
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